

1965

Allan E. Mecham, Frank v. Nelson and Lorin N.
Pace v. State Tax Commission of Utah and
Treasurer of the State of Utah : Appellant's Brief

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Allan E. Mecham, Frank V. Nelson and Lorin N. Pace; Attorneys for Plaintiffs and Appellants

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Mecham v. Utah State Tax Comm'n*, No. 10410 (1965).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3697

INDEX

	Page
NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
DISPOSITION BY THE TRIAL COURT.....	2
RELIEF SOUGHT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT	3
POINT I.	
THE COURT ERRED IN NOT DECLARING SUBSTITU- TUTE HOUSE BILL NO. 81 EITHER (a) UNCONSTITU- TIONAL; OR (b) INAPPLICABLE TO INCOME EARNED BY INDIVIDUALS FROM JANUARY 1, 1965 TO MAY 11, 1965	3
POINT II.	
THE COURT ERRED IN NOT DECLARING TAX LIABIL- ITY TO COMMENCE MAY 11, 1965. SINCE THE CLEAR MEANING OF ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 1965 IN H. B. 81 COULD ONLY MEAN "AFTER" IN THE AB- SENCE OF A TWO-THIRDS VOTE OF BOTH HOUSES OF THE STATE LEGISLATURE.....	9
CONCLUSION	12

Index of Authorities Cited

Abernethy v. Pitt County. (1915) 169 N. C. 631, 86 S.E. 577.....	11
Boise Street Car Co. v. Ada County. (1931) 50 Idaho 304, 296 P. 1019	11
Brewer v. Brewer, 129 S.E. 2nd 738.....	10
Catlin v. Pickett (1918), 262 Pa. 351, 105 A. 503.....	11
Chez. ex rel Weber College v. Utah State Bldg. Comm., (1937) 93 Utah 538 74 Pac. 2d 687.....	11
Com. v. Ligginski, (1926) 212 Ky. 366, 279 S.W. 339.....	11
Re Davies. (1926) 242 N. Y. 196, 151 N.E. 205.....	11
Garrett Freightlines v. State Tax Comm., 103 Utah 390, 135 Pac. 2d 523.....	7, 8
Graham Paper v. Gehner. et al, 59 S.W. 2d 49.....	6
Haworth v. Chapman, (1933) 113 Fla. 591, 152 So. 663.....	11
Re Hereford Twp. Road, (1913) 22 Pa. Dist. R. 781.....	11

INDEX — (Continued)

	Page
Re Hitchens (1920), 12 Del. Ch. 417, 109 A. 574.....	11
Kornbrodt v. Equitable Trust, 2 Pac. 2d 236.....	11
Krause v. Henry, (Ohio) 35 N.E. 2d 169.....	7
Litchfield v. Bridgeport, (1926) 103 Conn. 565, 131 A. 560.....	11
Maricopa County v. Pratt, (1936) 7 Cal. (2d) 60, 59 P. (2d) 962.....	11
Metropolitan L. Ins. Co. v. Jacobs, (1938) 1 A (2d) 603.....	11
Morrison-Merrill & Co. v. Industrial Comm., (1933) 81 Utah 363, 18 Pac. 2d 295	11
Moruzzi v. Federal Life & Casualty Co., (1938) 42 N. M. 35, 75 P. (2d) 230.....	11
Murphy v. Limpp (Missouri), 147 S.W. 2d 420.....	6
Newhall v. Sanger, (1876) 92 U. S. 761, 23 L. Ed. 769.....	11
Re Nicholson, (1930) 300 Pa. 299, 150 A. 466.....	11
Norville v. State Tax Comm., 126 A. L. R. 1318, 97 Pac. 2d 937, 98 Ut. 170.....	11
In Re: Ross, (Oklahoma) 207 Pac. 2d 254, 50 Am. Jur. Sec. 476.....	6
Standard Oil Co. v. Birmingham, (1918) Ala. 97, 79 So. 489.....	11
State ex rel Cobb v. Thompson, (1928) 319 Mo. 492, 5 S.W. 2d 57.....	11
State ex rel United States Fidelity & G. Co. v. Smith, (1924) 184 Wis. 309, 199 N.W. 954.....	11, 12
State v. Reynolds, 24 Utah 29.....	7
Williams v. Richmond, 134 A. L. R. 833, 177 Virginia 477, 14 S.E. 2d 287	12
Woods v. Riley, (Texas) 211 S.W. 2d 591	7
Weir v. Bauer, et al, 75 Utah 498 (pg. 520).....	10

Encyclopedias Cited

11 A. L. R. 510	6
-----------------------	---

Statutes Cited

Title 78-33-2, Utah Code Annotated.....	3
Article VI, Section 25 of the Constitution of Utah.....	1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12
